8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.1 Main Assembly — 130 Model, 58000TCA (1/9) — Side Frames

AN
AN
FROM ELEX
PANEL \\
/.H TAGGED RS’ \

APPLY PERMANENT-
THREAD LOCK HERE

? ~
b ( - _
@ = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK

( =
@/ = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK
=

12



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
11288-35
51036

56180_X_1PTS5INCHES

56456
56805
58001
58002
58003
58004-1
58005
58006
58012
58029-1
58539
EE-3541-5
H-6417-5
H-6423-4
H-6424-8
H-6910-510
H-6918-102404
H-6918-405
H-6918-406
H-6918-506
H-6918-606
H-7327-10
H-7327-8
H-7327-#10
H-7329-5
H-7329-6

DESCRIPTION

WASHER/SPACER

FOOT

REFLECTIVE TAPE - 1" WIDE X 1-1/2" LONG
THREADED ROD

CASTER

SIDE FRAME LH

SIDE FRAME RH

CROSS BRACKET

LOWER CROSS BRACKET

CROSS BRACKET

CROSS BRACKET - ELEC PANEL

BEARING BLOCK

REFLECTOR BRACKET

TIE BAR

PROX. ASM. - ROLLER START - (RS)

NUT - 5/16-18 HEX

NUT - 1/4-20 HEX KEP

NUT - 1/2-13 HEX JAM

SCREW - 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-24 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 5/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 5/16-18 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 3/8-16 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER - 5/16 MEDIUM LOCK

WASHER - 1/4 MEDIUM LOCK

WASHER - #10 MEDIUM LOCK

WASHER - 5/16 HIGH COLLAR LOCK
WASHER - 3/8 HIGH COLLAR LOCK

Py
008I\.);b00ggool\)bboobml—\l—\wl—\l—\wbl—\rabblﬂbbg
m <

13



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.2 Main Assembly — 130 Model, 58000TCA (2/9) — Power Panel

SEE SHEET 1

5 - _
@ = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK

=
A0 )y = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK
A S

SEE SHEET 1

14



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
58004-1
58006
E-3505-1
EE-3460-3
EE-3518
EE-3550
H-6918-102404
H-6918-403
H-7321-#10
H-7324-8
H-7327-#10
P-515
S-1781-42

DESCRIPTION

LOWER CROSS BRACKET

CROSS BRACKET - ELEC PANEL

'CAN' CABLE JUMPER

PLUG ASM. - MALE, 'CAN'

ELECTRICAL PANEL ASM.

PLUG ASM. - MALE, INCOMING POWER
SCREW - #10-24 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER - #10 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - 1/4 INT TOOTH

WASHER - #10 MEDIUM LOCK

PUSH-IN CONNECTOR (1/4 FEM PASS-THRU)
LABEL - GROUND

QTY
REF
REF
1
REF
1
REF

PR ARNRA

15



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.3 Main Assembly — 130 Model, 58000TCA (3/9) — Fingered Stop

®\ TRIM TAPE TO FIT

SEE SHEET 1

ATTACHES TO BOOK STOP
ON SHT 5

APPLY 2-SIDED VHB TAPE (CMC P/N: 35222-1)
AROUND ENTIRE DIAMETER OF WHEEL BEFORE

INSTALLING SPRING (12-1/2" PER WHEEL).

J

N

) = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK

) (

=N

y = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK

=N

(

NS

\G>—SEE SHEET 1

f

= APPLY GREASE

®

16



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
11288-32
11288-34
56180_X_1PTS5INCHES
58003

58005

58026

58027

58037

58038

58039
H-6423-#8
H-6918-404
H-6918-83212
H-6918-M514
H-7327-8
P-304-1
P-503-41032

DESCRIPTION

WASHER/SPACER

WASHER/SPACER

REFLECTIVE TAPE - 1" WIDE X 1-1/2" LONG
CROSS BRACKET

CROSS BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER - RODLESS

FINGERED BOOK STOP PLATE

WHEEL

AXLE

CONSTANT FORCE SPRING

NUT - #8-32 HEX KEP

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #8-32 X 1-1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - M5 X 14MM SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER - 1/4 MEDIUM LOCK

FLOW CONTROL ELBOW-1/4 TUBE X #10-32
ELBOW-1/4 TUBE X #10-32

QTY
4
4

1
REF

Y
m
il

PRADMRANNNNER

17



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.4 Main Assembly — 130 Model, 58000TCA (4/9) — Book Pusher

ET PROX. SENSOR
AS SHOWN ON E-3304
1-5/8 FROM THIS END

a FROM ELEC. PANEL
TAGGED 'BI

FROM ELEC. PANEL
TAGGED 'BP’

! S~ \J
~ \\I
@ = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK
~
@ = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK SEE SHEET 1

18




8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
58003

58012

58020

58023

58024

58067
A-11074
EE-3541-3
EE-3541-4
H-5254-505
H-6918-404
H-6918-416
H-6918-102406
H-6918-M814
H-7321-4
H-7327-8
P-304

DESCRIPTION

CROSS BRACKET

BEARING BLOCK

BOOK PUSHER WELDMENT

CYLINDER BRACKET

GUIDED AIR CYLINDER

SENSOR BRACKET

FOOT - RUBBER

PROX. ASM - BOOK IN STACKER - 'BI'
PROX. ASM - BOOK @ PUSHER - 'BP"
SCREW - 5/16 X 5/8 SHSS

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-24 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - M8 X 14MM SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER - 1/4 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - 1/4 MEDIUM LOCK

FLOW CONTROL ELBOW-1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

QTY
REF

NRRRPRRN

REF
REF

10

NNNBRN D

19



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.5 Main Assembly — 130 Model, 58000TCA (5/9) — Tray

N
@, — APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK @ e (

=
@ = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK N
=

20



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
35048-23
47136-19
56669

58003

58005

58025

58028

58030

58031

58032

58033

58034
58035-1
58036

58062

58063

58070
E-1152-78
EE-2952-9
H-5254-412
H-6423-4
H-6423-#4
H-6442-#10
H-6909-404
H-6910-102403
H-6910-404
H-6910-408
H-6918-102408
H-6918-404
H-6918-44010
H-6918-505
H-7321-4
H-7321-#10
H-7321-#4
H-7327-8
H-7327-#10
S-1193-50
S-1756-1

DESCRIPTION

SPRING

SPRING

PULLEY

CROSS BRACKET

CROSS BRACKET

TRAY MOUNTING BRACKET

TRAY

AXLE

AXLE

ENDLESS BELT

GUIDE ROD BRACKET

TRANSPORT GUIDE ROD

WELDMENT - BOOK STOP

BEARING BLOCK

PAD WITH ADHESIVE

RUBBER PAD

LATCH LEVER

STANDOFF

PROX. ASM.- TRAY FULL

SCREW - 1/4 X 1-1/2 SHSS

NUT - 1/4-20 HEX KEP

NUT - #4-40 HEX KEP

NUT - #10-24 NYLOC

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2" FLAT HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-24 X 3/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-24 X 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #4-40 X 1-1/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 5/16-18 X 5/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER - 1/4 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - #10 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - #4 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - 1/4 MEDIUM LOCK

WASHER - #10 MEDIUM LOCK

E-RING - 1/2"

FOOT - RUBBER

QTY
2
2
8

REF
REF

Y
ANOOWOOODRANNNNOORPRTMNRPERPERPARNNNARARRERPRE
m

= =
RrHENOANE

21



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.6 Main Assembly — 130 Model, 58000TCA (6/9) — Outer Tilt

// ®\ O

=

[ |

T8~ i (=)
©

—l
e ©)
o €<\@

=

©

a ATTACHED TO
SIDE FRAME

SEE SHEET 1

- ) -

1 SEE SHEET 1

~
/® = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK
S

/ S
/® = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK
S

22



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
58006
58012
58014
58015
58016
58017
58018_
H-5254-412
H-5254-505
H-5254-618
H-6428-5
H-6918-414
P-304

DESCRIPTION

CROSS BRACKET - ELEC PANEL

BEARING BLOCK

TILT CAGE

CYLINDER END BLOCK

AIR CYLINDER - TRUNNION TYPE
BEARING BLOCK

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW - 1/4 X 1-1/2 SHSS

SCREW - 5/16 X 5/8 SHSS

SCREW - 3/8 X 2-1/4 SHSS

NUT - 5/16-24 HEX JAM

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
FLOW CONTROL ELBOW-1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

QTY
REF
REF

A BANNMNNRFRPEPNEPNPR

23



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.7 Main Assembly — 130 Model, 58000TCA (7/9) — Inner Tilt

SEE SHEET 6

SCALE  0.250

=
@ = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK

w, - -
@)/ APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK

24




8.0

Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
11288-20
11288-32
11288-33
11288-34
56180_X_1PTSINCHES
58010

58011

58013

58014

58019

58060

58061

58064

58065

58066

58071
E-1600-163
E-2181-4
E-2626-3
H-5254-505
H-6910-102404
H-6910-404
H-6915-103204
H-6918-102404
H-6918-44004
H-6918-63206
H-6938-102403
H-7324-#10
H-7324-#4
H-7324-#6
H-7327-#10
S-1694
S-1781-42

DESCRIPTION

WASHER/SPACER

WASHER/SPACER

WASHER/SPACER

WASHER/SPACER

REFLECTIVE TAPE - 1" WIDE X 1-1/2" LONG
MULTIDIRECTIONAL ROLLER

TILT TRAY

AXLE

TILT CAGE

ROLLER MOUNTING BLOCK

MOTOR PULLEY

PULLEY

BELT GUARD

ROUND BELT - ENDLESS, ROLLER DRIVE

ROUND BELT - ENDLESS, MOTOR DRIVE (SHORT)
ROUND BELT - ENDLESS, MOTOR DRIVE (LONG)

GEAR MOTOR

CAPACITOR

TERMINAL STRIP (3P)

SCREW - 5/16 X 5/8 SHSS

SCREW - #10-24 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-24 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #4-40 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #6-32 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-24 X 3/16 CUP SOC SET
WASHER - #10 INT TOOTH

WASHER - #4 INT TOOTH

WASHER - #6 INT TOOTH

WASHER - #10 MEDIUM LOCK

TYRAP

LABEL - GROUND

QTY
6
12
2
24
1
30
1

6
REF

PNBRNRPRRENMRPRRMONNRRRRRORORN

25



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.8 Main Assembly — 130 Model, 58000TCA (8/9) — Tilt Cover

-

-
@ = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK
N

( =3
I y = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK
=

26



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
13940-1
58040

58041
E-866-9
H-5254-402
H-6423-#4
H-6910-102404SS
H-6918-404
H-6923-44012
H-7321-4
H-7329-4
S-1694

DESCRIPTION

HANDLE

DOOR HINGE ROD

TOP COVER

POSITIVE ACTION MICROSWITCH
SCREW - 1/4 X 1/4 SHSS

NUT - #4-40 HEX KEP

SCREW - #10-24 X 1/2 BUT. HEAD CAP STAINLESS
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #4-40 X 3/4 ROUND HD MACH
WASHER - 1/4 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - 1/4 HIGH COLLAR LOCK
TYRAP

HANI\JNO’)I\JI—‘I—‘HI—‘I—‘Q'
<

27



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.9 Main Assembly — 130 Model, 58000TCA (9/9) — Covers

) - | g
@ = APPLY RENOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK

=~
Vi : -
@)/ APPLY PERMANENT THREAD—LOCK

28



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
58007
58050
58051
58052
58053
58054
58055
58056
E-1152-96
H-6910-102403SS
H-6918-404
S-1781-224
S-1781-50

DESCRIPTION

ALIGNMENT BRACKET

LOWER SIDE COVER

UPPER SIDE COVER

REAR COVER

LOWER FRONT COVER

TRANSPORT END COVER

TRANSPORT SIDE COVER - RH
TRANSPORT SIDE COVER - LH

STANDOFF

SCREW - #10-24 X 3/8 BUT. HEAD CAP STAINLESS
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
LABEL- POWER CONNECTION PROCEDURE
LABEL - ELECTRIC SHOCK

o O
I—‘HNmml—‘l—‘Hl—‘l—‘Hl—‘l—‘j

29



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.10 Main Assembly — 330 Model, 58100TCA (1/9) — Side Frames

FROM ELEC.
PANEL

TAGGED ‘RS’

READ-LOCK

MQOVEABLE THI

~
) = APPLY RE!
X

(

w, - _
@ = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOGK

APPLY PERMANENT-
THREAD LOCK HERE

30



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
11288-35
51036
56180_X_1PTS5INCHES
56456

56805
58001-1
58002-1
58003
58004-1
58005
58006-1
58012
58029-1
58539
EE-3541-5
H-6417-5
H-6423-4
H-6424-8
H-6910-102403
H-6910-510
H-6918-405
H-6918-406
H-6918-506
H-6918-606
H-7327-10
H-7327-8
H-7327-#10
H-7329-5
H-7329-6

DESCRIPTION

WASHER/SPACER

FOOT

REFLECTIVE TAPE - 1" WIDE X 1-1/2" LONG
THREADED ROD

CASTER

SIDE FRAME LH

SIDE FRAME RH

CROSS BRACKET

LOWER CROSS BRACKET

CROSS BRACKET

CROSS BRACKET - ELEC PANEL

BEARING BLOCK

REFLECTOR BRACKET

TIE BAR

PROX. ASM. - ROLLER START - (RS)

NUT - 5/16-18 HEX

NUT - 1/4-20 HEX KEP

NUT - 1/2-13 HEX JAM

SCREW - #10-24 X 3/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 5/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 5/16-18 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 3/8-16 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER - 5/16 MEDIUM LOCK

WASHER - 1/4 MEDIUM LOCK

WASHER - #10 MEDIUM LOCK

WASHER - 5/16 HIGH COLLAR LOCK
WASHER - 3/8 HIGH COLLAR LOCK

)
008I\.);b00ggmbmbmbml—\l—\wl—\l—\wbl—wabblﬂbbg
n <

31



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.11 Main Assembly — 330 Model, 58100TCA (2/9) — Power Panel

SEE SHEET 1

S8

e o \-

Il
>
o
)
|3
o
[ma
el
=
=
=
[l
=
5
=
-
el
m
>
(o)

|
-+
o
o)
=

SEE SHEET

32



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
58004-1
58006-1
E-3505-1
EE-3518
EE-3550
EE-3460-3
H-6918-403
H-6918-102404
H-7321-#10
H-7324-8
H-7327-#10
P-515
S-1781-42

DESCRIPTION

LOWER CROSS BRACKET

CROSS BRACKET - ELEC PANEL

'CAN' CABLE JUMPER

ELECTRICAL PANEL ASM.

PLUG ASM. - MALE, INCOMING POWER
PLUG ASM. - MALE, 'CAN'

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 3/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-24 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER - #10 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - 1/4 INT TOOTH

WASHER - #10 MEDIUM LOCK

PUSH-IN CONNECTOR (1/4 FEM PASS-THRU)
LABEL - GROUND

QTY
REF
REF
1
1
REF
REF

PR ARNDER

33



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.12 Main Assembly — 330 Model, 58100TCA (3/9) — Fingered Stop

A

@\ TRIM TAPE TO FIT

SEE SHEET 1

ATTACHES TO BOOK STOP

ON SHT 5
APPLY 2-SIDED VHB TAPE (CMC P/N: 35222-1)
AROUND ENTIRE DIAMETER OF WHEEL BEFORE
INSTALLING SPRING (12-1/2" PER WHEEL).

= APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK

©

)

N

= APPLY PERMANENT THREAD—LOCK SEE SHEET 1

x

1

®

= APPLY GREASE

34



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
58003

58005

58026

58027

58037

58038

58039
11288-32
11288-34
56180_X_1PTSINCHES
H-6423-#8
H-6918-404
H-6918-83212
H-6918-M514
H-7327-8
P-304-1
P-503-41032

DESCRIPTION

CROSS BRACKET

CROSS BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER - RODLESS

FINGERED BOOK STOP PLATE

WHEEL

AXLE

CONSTANT FORCE SPRING
WASHER/SPACER

WASHER/SPACER

REFLECTIVE TAPE - 1" WIDE X 1-1/2" LONG
NUT - #8-32 HEX KEP

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #8-32 X 1-1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - M5 X 14MM SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER - 1/4 MEDIUM LOCK

FLOW CONTROL ELBOW-1/4 TUBE X #10-32
ELBOW-1/4 TUBE X #10-32

QTY
REF
REF

PRPADRMDMBEBNEPRABRANNNREPRE

35



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.13 Main Assembly — 330 Model, 58100TCA (4/9) — Book Pusher

SET PROX. SENSOR
AS SHOWN ON E—3304
1-5/8 FROM THIS END

° FROM ELEC. PANEL
TAGGED 'BI'

éFROM ELEC. PANEL
TAGGED 'BP

@ = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK
N
-
//@ = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK SEE SHEET 1

36



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
58003

58012

58020

58023

58024

58067
A-11074
EE-3541-3
EE-3541-4
H-5254-505
H-6918-404
H-6918-416
H-6918-102406
H-6918-M814
H-7321-4
H-7327-8
P-304

DESCRIPTION

CROSS BRACKET

BEARING BLOCK

BOOK PUSHER WELDMENT

CYLINDER BRACKET

GUIDED AIR CYLINDER

SENSOR BRACKET

FOOT - RUBBER

PROX. ASM - BOOK IN STACKER - 'BI'
PROX. ASM - BOOK @ PUSHER - 'BP"
SCREW - 5/16 X 5/8 SHSS

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-24 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - M8 X 14MM SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER - 1/4 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - 1/4 MEDIUM LOCK

FLOW CONTROL ELBOW-1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

QTY
REF

NRRRPRRN

REF
REF

10

NNNBRN D

37



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.14 Main Assembly — 330 Model, 58100TCA (5/9) — Tray

FROM ELEC:
PANEL
TAGGED 'TF
~

SEE SHEET 1

@ = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK

-
V@ = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD—LOCK
~

38



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
56669

58003

58005

58025

58028

58030

58031

58032

58033

58034

58036

58062

58063

58070
35048-23
47136-19
58035-1
E-1152-78
EE-2952-9
H-5254-412
H-6423-4
H-6423-#4
H-6442-#10
H-6909-404
H-6910-404
H-6910-408
H-6910-102403
H-6918-404
H-6918-505
H-6918-44010
H-6918-102408
H-7321-4
H-7321-#4
H-7321-#10
H-7327-8
H-7327-#10
S-1193-50
S-1756-1

DESCRIPTION

PULLEY

CROSS BRACKET

CROSS BRACKET

TRAY MOUNTING BRACKET

TRAY

AXLE

AXLE

ENDLESS BELT

GUIDE ROD BRACKET

TRANSPORT GUIDE ROD

BEARING BLOCK

PAD WITH ADHESIVE

RUBBER PAD

LATCH LEVER

SPRING

SPRING

WELDMENT - BOOK STOP

STANDOFF

PROX. ASM.- TRAY FULL

SCREW - 1/4 X 1-1/2 SHSS

NUT - 1/4-20 HEX KEP

NUT - #4-40 HEX KEP

NUT - #10-24 NYLOC

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2" FLAT HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-24 X 3/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - 5/16-18 X 5/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #4-40 X 1-1/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-24 X 1 SOCKET HEAD CAP
WASHER - 1/4 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - #4 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - #10 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - 1/4 MEDIUM LOCK

WASHER - #10 MEDIUM LOCK

E-RING - 1/2"

FOOT - RUBBER

QTY
8
REF
REF

Y
CONPONORANNNOORTNENNRPRPERPANNARARRPRE

= =
RPN

39



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.15 Main Assembly — 330 Model, 58100TCA (6/9) — Outer Tilt

0 ATTACHED TO SIDE FRAME
SEE SHEET 1

ATTACHED TO
SIDE FRAME
SEE SHEET 1

%

{ ) = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK

(

Z
(X)) = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK
A

SEE SHEET 1

40



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.

58012
58015
58016
58017
58006-1
58014-1
58018-1
H-5254-412
H-5254-505
H-5254-618
H-6428-5
H-6918-414
P-304

DESCRIPTION

BEARING BLOCK

CYLINDER END BLOCK

AIR CYLINDER - TRUNNION TYPE
BEARING BLOCK

CROSS BRACKET - ELEC PANEL

TILT CAGE

AIR CYLINDER

SCREW - 1/4 X 1-1/2 SHSS

SCREW - 5/16 X 5/8 SHSS

SCREW - 3/8 X 2-1/4 SHSS

NUT - 5/16-24 HEX JAM

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP
FLOW CONTROL ELBOW-1/4 TUBE X 1/8 NPT

QTY
REF
2
1
2
REF

A BRANNMNNRRPPEP

41



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.16 Main Assembly — 330 Model, 58100TCA (7/9) — Inner Tilt

SEE SHEET 6

DRIVE BELT DETAIL

SCALE  0.250

@ = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK
(.

<
/® = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK
&

42



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 58010 MULTIDIRECTIONAL ROLLER 42
2 58019 ROLLER MOUNTING BLOCK 2
3 58060 MOTOR PULLEY 1
4 58061 PULLEY 6
5 58064 BELT GUARD 1
6 58065 ROUND BELT - ENDLESS, ROLLER DRIVE 5
7 58066 ROUND BELT - ENDLESS, MOTOR DRIVE (SHORT) 1
8 58071 ROUND BELT - ENDLESS, MOTOR DRIVE (LONG) 1
9 11288-20 WASHER/SPACER 6
10 11288-32 WASHER/SPACER 12
11 11288-33 WASHER/SPACER 2
12 11288-34 WASHER/SPACER 36
13 56180_X_1PTSINCHES REFLECTIVE TAPE - 1" WIDE X 1-1/2" LONG 1
14 58011-1 TILT TRAY 1
15 58013-1 AXLE 6
16 58014-1 TILT CAGE REF
17 E-1600-163 GEAR MOTOR 1
18 E-2181-4 CAPACITOR 1
19 E-2626-3 TERMINAL STRIP (3P) 1
20 H-5254-505 SCREW - 5/16 X 5/8 SHSS 2
21 H-6910-404 SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP 9
22 H-6910-102404 SCREW - #10-24 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP 2
23 H-6915-103204 SCREW - #10-32 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP 4
24 H-6918-44004 SCREW - #4-40 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP 1
25 H-6918-63206 SCREW - #6-32 X 3/4 SOCKET HEAD CAP 2
26 H-6918-102404 SCREW - #10-24 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP 1
27 H-6938-102403 SCREW - #10-24 X 3/16 CUP SOC SET 14
28 H-7324-#4 WASHER - #4 INT TOOTH 1
29 H-7324-#6 WASHER - #6 INT TOOTH 2
30 H-7324-#10 WASHER - #10 INT TOOTH 1
31 H-7327-#10 WASHER - #10 MEDIUM LOCK 4
32 S-1694 TYRAP 2
33 S-1781-42 LABEL - GROUND 1

43



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.17 Main Assembly — 330 Model, 58100TCA (8/9) — Tilt Cover

=
Y - _
@ = APPLY REMOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK

-
”@ = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD—LOCK
% Z

44



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
58040
13940-1
58041-1
E-866-9
H-5254-402
H-6423-#4
H-6910-102404
H-6918-404
H-6923-44012
H-7321-4
H-7329-4
S-1694

DESCRIPTION

DOOR HINGE ROD

HANDLE

TOP COVER

POSITIVE ACTION MICROSWITCH
SCREW - 1/4 X 1/4 SHSS

NUT - #4-40 HEX KEP

SCREW - #10-24 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET HEAD CAP
SCREW - #4-40 X 3/4 ROUND HD MACH
WASHER - 1/4 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - 1/4 HIGH COLLAR LOCK
TYRAP

HANI\JNO’)I\JI—‘I—‘HI—‘I—‘Q'
<

45



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.18 Main Assembly — 330 Model, 58100TCA (9/9) — Covers

ATTACHES TO
TRIMMER

) - APPLY RENOVEABLE THREAD-LOCK
©

<
It4 _ o
@/ = APPLY PERMANENT THREAD-LOCK

%

\

46



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
58053
58054
58055
58056
58073
58050-1
58051-1
58052-1
E-1152-96
H-6910-405
H-6910-102403
H-7321-4
H-7327-8
S-1781-50
S-1781-224

DESCRIPTION

LOWER FRONT COVER

TRANSPORT END COVER

TRANSPORT SIDE COVER - RH
TRANSPORT SIDE COVER - LH

STACKER MOUNTING BRACKET

LOWER SIDE COVER

UPPER SIDE COVER

REAR COVER

STANDOFF

SCREW - 1/4-20 X 5/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP
SCREW - #10-24 X 3/8 BUTTON HEAD CAP
WASHER - 1/4 SAE PLAIN

WASHER - 1/4 MEDIUM LOCK

LABEL - ELECTRIC SHOCK

LABEL- POWER CONNECTION PROCEDURE

Hl—\mmgmml—\l—\pml—\pl—\l—\g
<

47



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.19 Power Panel Assembly EE-3518

UPPER DOOR
INTERLOCK

— Y=
—

BOOK IN TILT I ——{ai—
65,73,74 |I'Ill|. I- El

BOOK @ PUSHER
66,73,74

BOOK ENTERING STACKER
67.73.74
PUSHER CENTERED @/

CYLINDER PROX  s=—gF—
607374 S8 IL——

STACKER FULL ©) @
68,7374 Q)
e
REV.

N

(]
O]
LD
Z]
ZH
sivi 8% 068

EISN

— >
\ [ :
8
112 @
BNz Nz
() Sejelo g o
2[@ 70 R
[S[ofolo D112
IS A E: XL@ Tl o
(B Sleo o= <l o
SRS L -4
" o
fa‘ ‘CBW ”#\ q o
120 =
o
°
(=3
g*

1 O
(] o
&
73 |2
. Eyrme
EH 4l i
2 I
& [78}——w~pf = @
_ I
P [l 50 aC 4&_.‘@“
L k|| B ol o sl
AL =T 1= wll | o
5 »
S| B ’E g 1 2 L %l § @
KO LY BB o @ ssr1 @ ik -
2 @J@uu A
@’?‘@ E\

_ABEL AIR VALVES

REF. 'CAN’ =,
CABLE JUMPER MC:LNE
(EE-3505—1)
MAIN POWER
(7 POS. MALE)
120,22,73,74
54,55 & G 16" LONG

48



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

TEM

©Coo~NOoOUA~,WNE

PART NO.
58009-1
EE-3508-1
E-2068-8
E-1977-26
E-1453-6
E-2507-3
E-2070-1
E-1356-()
E-2864
E-3264-2
EE-3550
EE-3460-3
EE-3540
EE-2949-7
EE-3531-15
EE-3531-16
EE-3531-17
EE-3531-18
EE-3531-19
EE-3541-3
EE-3541-4
EE-3541-5
EE-2952-18
EE-2397-5
E-2066-10
E-709-R
E-1152-56
H-6910-63203
H-6910-83203
H-7324-#8
H-6910-83212
H-6423-#6
E-2064-2
E-519
E-1214-65
58008
E-1584-()
S-1694
P-511
P-503-402
E-2066-8
E-2068-3
EE-1888-28

DESCRIPTION

PANEL - ELECTRICAL

PC ASSEMBLY - 1/0,TC

TERMINAL BLOCK - #10 AWG

TERMINAL RAIL - 4" LONG

SHRINK TUBING - 1" LONG

FIXED BRIDGE - 3 POLE

END BRACKET

MARKING STRIP - TERMINAL BLOCK

PLATE - TERMINAL BLOCK SEPARATOR
CIRCUIT BREAKER - 1.6A , RAIL MOUNT (CB1)
PIGTAIL ASM. - 7 POS. MAIN POWER

PLUG PIGTAIL ASM. - 3 POS. MALE "CAN"
CABLE ASSEMBLY - UPPER DOOR INTERLOCK SW.
CABLE ASSEMBLY - ROLLER MOTOR

PLUG ASM. - AIR SOL., TRAY LIFT (#1)

PLUG ASM. - AIR SOL., TRAY DUMP (#2)
PLUG ASM. - AIR SOL., PUSHER OUT (#3)
PLUG ASM. - AIR SOL., FINGERS DOWN (#4)
PLUG ASM. - AIR SOL., PUSHER IN (#5)
PHOTO-SW. ASM. - BOOK IN TILT TRAY "BI"
PHOTO-SWITCH ASM. - BOOK @ PUSHER "BP"
PHOTO-SWITCH ASM. - BOOK ENTERING STACKER
PROX. ASM. - TRAY FULL "TF"

PROX. ASM. - PUSHER CENTER (NPN)
CONNECTOR - 10 POS PLUG-IN PCB

WIRE - #18GA. RED MTW (49" TOTAL)
STAND-OFF - 1/2" LONG

SCREW, #6-32NC X 3/8" BUT HD CAP
SCREW, #8-32NC X 3/8" BUT HD CAP
WASHER, #8 INT. TOOTHLOCK

SCREW, #8-32NC X 1-3/4" BUT HD CAP

NUT - #6-32 HEX (KEP)

RELAY - SOLID STATE

NUT - CONDUIT LOCK

CONNECTOR - 1/4" FULLY INS. Q.D.
MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY - AIR (STACKER)
LABEL - ASM. NO./REV. LEVEL

TYRAP - WIRE

SILENCER - /4" NPT

ELBOW - 1/4" TUBE TO 1/4" NPT
CONNECTOR - 8 POS PLUG-IN PCB
TERMINAL BLOCK - GROUNDING

IC - PROGRAMMED, STACKER TC

HF—‘I\)HI\)I—‘I—‘}—‘MI—‘F—‘(ﬂboﬁb(ﬂml—‘l\.)r—‘l—‘l—‘HHI—‘HI—‘I—‘HI—‘I—‘HI—‘I—‘HNI—‘I\JNI—‘\II—‘I—‘Q'
<

49



8.0 Part Lists and Wiring Diagrams

8.20 Interconnection Diagram E-3516

FE—2949-7
120 Q%\
gfﬁ
Qg
CAP
F—2181—4
o
L
(e
ROLLER
MOTOR
F—1600-163 BOOK IN
STACKER

SENSOR
FE—3541—
=) E-2318-9

TOP CO

) \NTERLOCK SWITCH
F—866—

EE- 3540

= —(f

ROLLER START

SENSOR
EE-3541

-5

E—2318—11

CIRCUIT BREAKER
RED=0ON, GRN=OFF

-

lai]
[
BOOK @ \44j¢%@
PUSHER TERMINAL BLOCKS
SENSOR 7] J
EE-3541—4 . H7T7
E-2318-9 Ht v
E ca
STACKER FULL PROX 9 E
EE—2950—18 e H2
F-2204-1 7]
[
PUSHER CENTER (MAG.) -
EE-2397-5 || oo
E—2397-1 PCF1
g He
;T E ssr1 @)
£ T |
& 0
AIR VALVES;
#1 = TRAY LIFT
#2 = TRAY DUMP
#3 = PUSHER OUT
4 = FINGERS DOWN
5 = PUSHER IN
—
MALE
|
"CAN’ PIGTAIL
PLUG PIGTAIL EE-3460-3
E—2450—4
EE—3550

TO ELEVATOR OR FEEDER

"CAN" JUMPER
E—-3505—-1

50



